249 M h

| (R | equestor's Name) |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| (A | ddress) |
| (A | ddress) |
| (C | ity/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| | WAIT MAIL |
| (B | usiness Entity Name) |
| (D | ocument Number) |
| Certified Copies | Certificates of Status |
| Special Instructions to | o Filing Officer: |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | Office Use Only |



2023 DEC -5 PM 2:51 ··· { · · ---m \bigcirc

. .

M. SOLOMON DEC 1 2 2023

•

CSC - Tallahassee 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301-2607 850-558-1500, Ext: 61592

To: Department Of State, Division Of Corporations From: Alexxis Weiland-Sorenson Ext: 61592 Date: 12/05/23 Order #: 1327199-1 Re: Trane Technologies Global Holding II Company Limited Processing Method: Routine

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Enclosed please find:

Application for Certificate of Authority Amount to be deducted from our State Account: \$70.00 - FL State Account Number: 12000000195

AUTH:

Lenan

Please take the following action: File in your office on basis Issue Proof of Filing

Special Instructions:

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If there are any problems or questions with this filing, please call our office.

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

| | gies Global Holding II Company Limited | | 2 |
|---|--|---------------------------------------|---|
| (Enter name of co "Inc.," "Co.," "Co | orporation; must include "INCORPORATEI orp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.") | " "COMPANY," "CORPORATIC | EC |
| Trane Technolo | | | |
| (If name unavaila | able in Florida, enter alternate corporate nam | adopted for the purpose of transact | ing business in Florida) |
| Delaware | 2 | 93-4260675 (FEI number, if a | |
| (State or countr | y under the law of which it is incorporated) | (FEI number, if a | applicable) $\exists \Box_{(1)} = \Box_{(2)}$ |
| 4. November 3, 20 | | | |
| | of incorporation) | (Date of duration, if othe | r than perpetual) |
| 6. | | | |
| | .(Date first transacted business | in Florida, if prior to registration) | |
| | (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607. | 502, F.S., to determine penalty hab | inty) |
| 7. <u></u> 7 | et, Davidson, NC 28036 | | |
| | (Principal o | fice <u>street</u> address) | |
| . <u> </u> | (Current mai | ng address, if different) | |
| 8. Name and <u>stree</u> | et address of Florida registered agent: (P | O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) | |
| Name: | Corporation Service Company | | |
| Office Address: | 1201 Hays Street | · | |
| | Tailahassec | , Florida 32301 | |
| | (City) | (Zip code) | |

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

lon Service Company Corporát By (Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

| A. DIRECTORS | | | | |
|-----------------|--------------------|-----------------|----------------------|--------|
| □Chairman | David S. Regnery | □Chairman | Christopher J. Kuehn | |
| □Vice Chairman | Address: | □Vice Chairman | Address: | |
| Director | Davidson, NC 28036 | Director | Davidson, NC 28036 | |
| President | | □President | | |
| □Vice President | | □Vice President | | |
| □Secretary | | Secretary | Treasurer | |
| EO | Other | Executive V | 🗆 🗆 🗆 🗠 🖂 | |
| | Name: | □ Chairman | Name: | Ē |
| □Vice Chairman | Address: | □Vice Chairman | 800-E Beaty Street | \Box |
| Director | Davidson, NC 28036 | Director | Davidson, NC 28036 | - |
| □President | | □President | | |
| □Vice President | | □Vice President | | |
| Secretary | Treasurer | Secretary | Treasurer | |
| Sr. VP and Ger | | Assistant S | Secretary 🔤 Other | |
| □Chairman | Name: | □Chairman | Jay Shulman | |
| □Vice Chairman | Address: | □Vice Chairman | Address: | |
| Director | Davidson, NC 28036 | Director | Davidson, NC 28036 | |
| President | · | □President | ···· | |
| □Vice President | | □Vice President | | |
| Secretary | Treasurer | □Secretary | □Treasurer | |
| ■Other | Treasurer 🔄 Other | Assistant Tre. | | |
| | | | | |

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

12. 2 4

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

C 1 D 14

.

• •



Delaware

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "TRANE TECHNOLOGIES GLOBAL HOLDING II COMPANY LIMITED" IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "TRANE TECHNOLOGIES GLOBAL HOLDING II COMPANY LIMITED" WAS INCORPORATED ON THE THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2023.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



Authentication: 204722871 Date: 12-04-23

2581938 8300

SR# 20234126804 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



Division of Corporations

December 6, 2023

RESUBMIT

CSC

Please give original submission date as file date.

,

SUBJECT: TRANE TECHNOLOGIES GLOBAL HOLDING II COMPANY LIMITED Ref. Number: W23000163388

We have received your document for TRANE TECHNOLOGIES GLOBAL HOLDING II COMPANY LIMITED and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The use of LIMITED or LTD. is not sufficient as a corporate designation. The name must include a word such as INCORPORATED, INC., CORPORATION or CORP.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

KYLE D BRUMBLEY Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

Letter Number: 623A00027837

; 2. 2023 DEC ĴÐ. m \mathbf{O} m ΡĦ Π. မှ ٠, \odot 0 8 ٠.



December 12, 2023

CSC

. .

SUBJECT: TRANE TECHNOLOGIES GLOBAL HOLDING II COMPANY LIMITED Ref. Number: W23000163388

We have received your document for TRANE TECHNOLOGIES GLOBAL HOLDING II COMPANY LIMITED. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The name listed in number one of the application must be identical to the name listed in the certificate of existence.

Please list alternate name on line beneath line number 1.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Mel Solomon Operations Manager A

Letter Number: 623A00028248